

Effective Date: [04/01/2024]

Thank you for visiting Tooele County's website and utilizing our services. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, maintain, and disclose information collected from visitors, residents, and users (collectively referred to as "Users") of our website and services.

\*\*Information We Collect\*\*

Tooele County may collect personal and non-personal information from Users in various ways, including but not limited to:

- 1. \*\*Information provided voluntarily: \*\* Users may provide personal identification information, such as name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and other relevant details when contacting us, subscribing to newsletters, completing forms, or engaging in other interactions with our website and services.
- 2. \*\*Automatically collected information: \*\* We may automatically collect non-personal identification information about Users as they interact with our website. This information may include browser type, operating system, IP address, and other technical details.

Cookies and Similar Technologies: Cookies are bits of electronic information that can be transferred to your computer or other electronic device to uniquely identify your browser.

\*\*How We Use Collected Information\*\*

Tooele County may use the collected information for the following purposes:

- \*\*Improving services: \*\* We may use feedback provided by Users to enhance our website, programs, and services.
- \*\*Communication: \*\* We may use email addresses or other contact information provided by Users to respond to inquiries, questions, and requests.
- \*\*Providing updates: \*\* We may send periodic emails to Users to provide information about Tooele County's services, news, events, or other relevant updates.
- \*\*Legal compliance: \*\* We may use collected information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, or legal processes.

\*\*Protection of Information\*\*

Tooele County adopts appropriate data collection, storage, and security measures to protect against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of User's personal information, including usernames, passwords, transaction details, and other sensitive data stored on our systems.

\*\*Sharing of Information\*\*

Tooele County does not sell, trade, or rent Users' personal identification information to third parties. We may share generic aggregated demographic information not linked to personal identification information with trusted partners, affiliates, or service providers for purposes such as analytics, reporting, or improving our services.

\*\*Third-Party Websites\*\*

Users may find content or services on our website that link to the sites and services of our partners, suppliers, advertisers,